D A T A  D E V I C E  C O R P O R A T I O N
Data Device Corporation  SB-3642 Manual
www.ddc-web.com  Rev D – 4/19
i
SB-3642 SYNCHRO/RESOLVER-TO-DIGITAL
PMC INTERFACE CARD HARDWARE MANUAL
MN-3642XX-001
The information provided in this Manual is believed to be accurate; however, no

www.ddc-web.com  Rev D – 4/19
26
6 ORDERING INFORMATION
SB-3642 x F x–2A0 N
Supplemental Process Requirements:
N = Acrylic Conformal Coating
Operational Temperature:
2A0 = -40°C to +85°C Rugged Air Cooled Card
Channel Count:
4 = 4 Channels
8 = 8 Channels
I/O Connection:
F = PMC Front Connector I/O
T = PMC on cPCI carrier card
Signal Input Options:
Ordering
Option # Input Mode Programmable Bandwidths
0 2V Single Ended 80 Hz and 300 Hz
1 11.8Vrms Synchro 80 Hz and 300 Hz
2 11.8Vrms Resolver 80 Hz and 300 Hz
3 90Vrms Synchro 80 Hz and 300 Hz
4 90Vrms Synchro 15 Hz and 45 Hz
Notes:
1) Bandwidth is related to the operating frequency; see Bandwidth Section for more information.
INCLUDED ACCESSORIES
• Product DVD with SB-3642 manual
• 1 mating connector and backshell
INCLUDED SOFTWARE (Available on SB-3642 Product Page at www.ddc-web.com)
SB-36030SX- Motion Feedback C Software Development Kit (SDK)
       Operation System:
0 = Windows
1 = Linux
L = LabVIEW (Windows)
SB-36000S0- Motion Feedback Application
Data Device Corporation   SB-3642 Manual
www.ddc-web.com  Rev D – 4/19
27
STANDARD DDC PROCESSING FOR DISCRETE MODULES/PC BOARD ASSEMBLIES
TEST METHOD(S) CONDITION(S)
INSPECTION/WORKMANSHIP IPC-A-610 Class 3
ELECTRICAL TEST DDC ATP —
	1 Preface
	1.1 Text Usage
	1.2 Standard Definitions
	1.3 Special Handling and Cautions
	1.4 Trademarks
	1.5 What is included in this manual?
	1.6 Technical Support
	2 Overview
	2.1 Features
	2.2 System Requirements
	2.3 Configuration Options
	2.4 Applications
	2.5 Mechanical Design
	2.6 Specifications
	3 Hardware Installation
	3.1 Hardware Configuration and Operation
	4 Detailed Architecture
	4.1 PCI Interface
	4.1.1 Use with 5V PCI Signaling